### 503545561 10/29/2015

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3592188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ACCELLENT INC.	10/09/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	100 FORDHAM ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING C	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14155233
Application Number:	13695397
Patent Number:	7015392
Patent Number:	7776189
Patent Number:	8565884
Patent Number:	8840832

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 716.856.4000

**Email:** rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL S. WATT
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004645.01275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

503545561 PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0269

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Lake Region Medical Inc. Amendment#page1.tif source=Lake Region Medical Inc. Amendment#page2.tif source=Lake Region Medical Inc. Amendment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0270



Larry Hogan Governor,

Sean P. Powell Director

Date: 10/09/2015

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 351 WEST CAMDEN STREET BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC:

DEPARTMENT ID

: D06082655

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 10-09-2015

TIME FILED

: 11:39 AM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$425.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362008570683

CUSTOMER- ID

: 0003320088 .

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0004536668

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

ENTITY TYPE: ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

Y

CLOSE:

N

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10-09-2015

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 351 WEST CAMDEN STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

RESIDENT AGENT:

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED

351 WEST CAMDEN STREET BALTIMORE MD 21201-7912

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM:

ACCELLENT INC.

TO:

LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/09/2015.

**PATENT** REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0272

11,26 am od. 89,85

ACCELLENT INC.  Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:  (3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:  "FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is  LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC.  effective October 9, 2015"  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Bresident Donald Spence  B Return address of filing party:  Lake Region Medical, Inc.  Live Ascerbiant Inc.  Lor Fortham Road, Building C  Librainacon, MA 01887	,	ARTICLES OF AM	ENDMENT		
Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:  (3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:  "FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC.  effective October 9, 2015"  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporation where the directors of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  Secretary Ron Honig The Lake Region Medical, Inc.  Lake Region Medical Region Region Medical Region Region Medical Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Regio		(1)		•	
(3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC. effective October 9, 2015"  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporation of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporation of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporation of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved b				on of Mandand that	
This amendment of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is  LAKE REGION MEDICAL, INC.  Seffective October 9, 2015"  This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  B. Return address of filing party: Lake Region Medical, Inc.				on of Maryland that:	
This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora Secretary Ron Honig Secretary Ron Honig President Donald Spence  B) Return address of filing party:  Bake Region Medical, Inc.    Inc.		·		"Corporation") is:	
This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders  We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora   Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filling party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  ///////////////////////////////////	AKE REGION MEDICAL, INC.				
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C	ffective October 9, 2015"				
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C	•				
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  OU Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  To Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  To Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  (b) Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.)  (D) Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  (b) Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  OD Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  OD Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  OD Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora  Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  (k/a Accellent Inc.  To Fordham Road, Building C					
We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corpora    Secretary   President     Ron Honig   Donald Spence     Return address of filing party:   ake Region Medical, Inc.   /k/a Accellent Inc.   O0 Fordham Road, Building C		•	proved by		
Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C		lders		····· ································	
Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C					
Secretary Ron Honig  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C	We the undersigned President	and Secretary swear under ner	salting of parium, that the	foregoing is a corporate	act
Secretary Ron Honig  President Donald Spence  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C	VVO inc uncorriginary resident	and beardery stradi ander pen	idines of perjory that the	o toregoing to a corporate	<b></b>
Secretary Ron Honig  President Donald Spence  Return address of filing party:  ake Region Medical, Inc.  /k/a Accellent Inc.  00 Fordham Road, Building C	Market 1			Device	
Ron Honig Donald Spence    Return address of filing party:   Dake Region Medical, Inc.   Characteristics   Characteristi		•	(5)	President	
ake Region Medical, Inc. /k/a Accellent Inc. 00 Fordham Road, Building C		•	·		
kke Region Medical, Inc. /k/a Accellent Inc. DO Fordham Road, Building C	Return address of filing party:	·			
00 Fordham Road, Building C	ake Region Medical, Inc.				
	00 Fordham Road, Building	3			
				,	

PATENT REEL: 036991 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 10/29/2015